
187384 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

AMENDMENT No. 2 

CONTRACT No. 30002882 

For 

Radio System Design 

This Amendment is made and entered into this 22th day of September, 2015 between Gillespie, Prudhon 
& Associates, Inc. hereinafter called "Contractor,• and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the 
State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called "City." This 
Amendment may refer to the City and Contractor individually as a Party or collectively as the Parties. 

The Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

A. This Contract is hereby extended through Dec.31 81
, 2016. 

B. The existing contract total of $312,500.00 is increase by $80,000.00, for a new total not to exceed 
value of $392,500.00 

All other terms and conditions of this contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed. This 
Amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, 
and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract Amendment. 

The Parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including 
the use of electronic signatures. 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

x 
Chief Procurement Officer Date 

Approved as to Fonn 

x 
Office of the City Attorney Date 

Paget of 1 

Gillespie, Prudhon & Associates, Inc. 

x~·~71A 
Date 
09/28/2015 

Authorized Signature 

E Robin Smyth, President 
Printed Name and Title 

16111 SE 106th Ave., Suite 100, 
Address: Clackamas , OR 97015 

~~~~----'~~~~~~~~~ 

Phone: 503-657-0424 
Fax: 503-657-0361 


