
ORDINANCE No. 187384 
*Extend contract with Gillespie, Prudhon & Associates, Inc. for on-call radio system design extend 
through December 31, 2016 not to exceed $80,000 for the public safety radio system replacement 
project (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002882) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. On July 18, 2012, the City Council passed Ordinance No. 185499 authorizing sixty-six on-
call contracts, including Contract No. 30002882 with Gillespie, Prudhon & Associates, Inc. 
for on-call radio system design services. 

2. The City seeks to extend contract 30002882 through December 31, 2016 in order to ensure 
continuity of support for the ongoing public safety radio system replacement. 

3. The estimated cost for the additional on-call services through December 31, 2016 is 
approximately $80,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Chief Procurement Officer is hereby authorized to execute a contract amendment, 
provided it is approved as to form by the City Attorney, to extend the term of the contact 
through December 31, 2016 and increase the contract not-to-exceed value by $80,000. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay in proceeding with the 
solicitation will create delays in the schedule and final implementation of the PSSRP- BTS Radio 
System Replacement project; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and 
after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: 

Mayor Charlie Hales 
Prepared by: Beth Fox 

OCT 2 1 2015 

Date Prepared: September 25, 2015 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor oft e City of~ortla" 
By ~Y~ 

Deputy 



1oea 
Agenda No. 

Ordinance NO. 187384 
Title 

* ~ contract with Gillespie, Prudhon & Associates, Inc. for on-call radio system design~x-tend-t.fte-terrn 

through December 31 , 2016.aft8.anot to exceed ~$80,00~. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002882) 
-Foy ~'2-pc(b\,c....so&-t7 "o..£,o ~y-,\-~,..,._, 12.p\o-(e.l'r-.Q"t-~H.i~ec.\ 

-#0 -.. Af'\A~ 

U\.. I !. 0 (...UI " 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Mayor Hales 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL Mary Hull Caballero 
Mayor F' d~· /J Auditor of the City of Portland 1nance an Im 10~ _ 

Position 1/Utilities • Fritz 

~ Position 2.Nl/orks - Fish By: 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safety - Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Technology Se Jil"o~ ~ 
Bureau Head: Jeff Baer, Di:er .O~ 
OMF: Fred Miller, CAO ::f. h •• -

Prepared by: Beth Fox 
Date Prepared: October 1, 2015 

Impact Statement 
Completed IZI Amends Budget D 
Portland Policy Document 
If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in document. 

Yes D No~ 

City Auditor Office Approval: 
required for Code Ordinances 

City Attorney Approval: 
Required for contract, code. easement, U 
franchise, charter, Comp Plan 

Council Meeting Date: October 21 st 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN D 
Start time: YEAS NAYS --
Total amount of time needed: 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz v 
--(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

2. Fish 2. Fish v 
CONSENT~ 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman V"' 
REGULAR 0 · 4. Novick 4. Novick ~ 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Hales Hales / 


